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Accepted for Filing

Date of Report: 03/25/2026

Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202 / 418-0500

Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

Site-By-Site
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

th445 12 St., S.W.

Below is a listing of applications, subject to the pre-grant notice and petition procedure of Section 309 of the
Communications Act of 1934, as amended, that were accepted for filing.

MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA AM

121-21-37.4 W

0011864335 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF SACRAMENTO

03/19/2026 06063.80000 38-39-33.6 N

MN AM

WQNX610 093-35-59.4 W

0011953005 Minnesota, State of Waterville

03/20/2026 06645.00000 44-15-14.1 N

MN AM

WQNX610 093-35-59.4 W

0011953005 Minnesota, State of Waterville

03/20/2026 06648.75000 44-15-14.1 N

MN AM

WQNX610 093-35-59.4 W

0011953005 Minnesota, State of Waterville

03/20/2026 06718.75000 44-15-14.1 N

MN AM

WQNX610 093-35-59.4 W

0011953005 Minnesota, State of Waterville

03/20/2026 06745.00000 44-15-14.1 N

CA MD

WSGE649 119-01-03.1 W

0011948610 California, State of Mammoth Lakes

03/16/2026 10755.00000 37-38-13.0 N

CA MD

WSGE650 118-58-02.9 W

0011948611 California, State of Mammoth Lakes

03/16/2026 11245.00000 37-38-53.4 N

WI MD

KSK36 088-25-42.3 W

0011950519 WISCONSIN, STATE OF ELKHORN

03/17/2026 05945.20000 42-43-34.0 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

WI MD

KSK36 088-25-42.3 W

0011950519 WISCONSIN, STATE OF ELKHORN

03/17/2026 06775.00000 42-43-34.0 N

WI MD

KSK36 088-25-42.3 W

0011950519 WISCONSIN, STATE OF ELKHORN

03/17/2026 06815.00000 42-43-34.0 N

WI MD

KSK36 088-25-42.3 W

0011950519 WISCONSIN, STATE OF ELKHORN

03/17/2026 06835.00000 42-43-34.0 N

WI MD

WNTT714 091-50-49.0 W

0011950521 WISCONSIN, STATE OF SARONA

03/17/2026 00942.37500 45-45-58.0 N

WI MD

WNTT714 091-50-49.0 W

0011950521 WISCONSIN, STATE OF SARONA

03/17/2026 05945.20000 45-45-58.0 N

WI MD

WNTT714 091-50-49.0 W

0011950521 WISCONSIN, STATE OF SARONA

03/17/2026 05974.85000 45-45-58.0 N

WI MD

WNTT714 091-50-49.0 W

0011950521 WISCONSIN, STATE OF SARONA

03/17/2026 06019.32500 45-45-58.0 N

WI MD

WNTT714 091-50-49.0 W

0011950521 WISCONSIN, STATE OF SARONA

03/17/2026 06152.75000 45-45-58.0 N

WI MD

WNTT714 091-50-49.0 W

0011950521 WISCONSIN, STATE OF SARONA

03/17/2026 06745.00000 45-45-58.0 N

WI MD

WNTT714 091-50-49.0 W

0011950521 WISCONSIN, STATE OF SARONA

03/17/2026 06805.00000 45-45-58.0 N

WI MD

KSH48 089-53-36.5 W

0011950524 WISCONSIN, STATE OF MINOCQUA

03/17/2026 06139.16000 45-49-33.2 N

WI MD

KSH48 089-53-36.5 W

0011950524 WISCONSIN, STATE OF MINOCQUA

03/17/2026 06197.24000 45-49-33.2 N

WI MD

KSH48 089-53-36.5 W

0011950524 WISCONSIN, STATE OF MINOCQUA

03/17/2026 06256.54000 45-49-33.2 N

WI MD

KSH48 089-53-36.5 W

0011950524 WISCONSIN, STATE OF MINOCQUA

03/17/2026 06330.66500 45-49-33.2 N

WI MD

WNTN434 091-33-46.5 W

0011950526 WISCONSIN, STATE OF CHIPPEWA FALLS

03/17/2026 06197.24000 45-00-59.8 N

WI MD

WNTN434 091-33-46.5 W

0011950526 WISCONSIN, STATE OF CHIPPEWA FALLS

03/17/2026 06212.06500 45-00-59.8 N

WI MD

WNTN434 091-33-46.5 W

0011950526 WISCONSIN, STATE OF CHIPPEWA FALLS

03/17/2026 06256.54000 45-00-59.8 N

WI MD

WNTN434 091-33-46.5 W

0011950526 WISCONSIN, STATE OF CHIPPEWA FALLS

03/17/2026 06595.00000 45-00-59.8 N

WI MD

WNTN434 091-33-46.5 W

0011950526 WISCONSIN, STATE OF CHIPPEWA FALLS

03/17/2026 06615.00000 45-00-59.8 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

WI MD

WNTN434 091-33-46.5 W

0011950526 WISCONSIN, STATE OF CHIPPEWA FALLS

03/17/2026 06665.00000 45-00-59.8 N

WI MD

WNTN434 091-33-46.5 W

0011950526 WISCONSIN, STATE OF CHIPPEWA FALLS

03/17/2026 06705.00000 45-00-59.8 N

WI MD

KSH47 090-37-13.0 W

0011950528 WISCONSIN, STATE OF PARK FALLS

03/17/2026 05945.20000 45-55-07.0 N

WI MD

KSH47 090-37-13.0 W

0011950528 WISCONSIN, STATE OF PARK FALLS

03/17/2026 06019.32500 45-55-07.0 N

WI MD

KSH47 090-37-13.0 W

0011950528 WISCONSIN, STATE OF PARK FALLS

03/17/2026 06034.15000 45-55-07.0 N

WI MD

KSH47 090-37-13.0 W

0011950528 WISCONSIN, STATE OF PARK FALLS

03/17/2026 06078.62500 45-55-07.0 N

WI MD

KSH47 090-37-13.0 W

0011950528 WISCONSIN, STATE OF PARK FALLS

03/17/2026 06373.90500 45-55-07.0 N

WI MD

KSH47 090-37-13.0 W

0011950528 WISCONSIN, STATE OF PARK FALLS

03/17/2026 06765.00000 45-55-07.0 N

WI MD

KSH47 090-37-13.0 W

0011950528 WISCONSIN, STATE OF PARK FALLS

03/17/2026 06775.00000 45-55-07.0 N

WI MD

KSH47 090-37-13.0 W

0011950528 WISCONSIN, STATE OF PARK FALLS

03/17/2026 06865.00000 45-55-07.0 N

WI MD

WQV49 091-20-54.0 W

0011950530 WISCONSIN, STATE OF METEOR

03/17/2026 06226.89000 45-41-36.0 N

WI MD

WQV49 091-20-54.0 W

0011950530 WISCONSIN, STATE OF METEOR

03/17/2026 06271.36500 45-41-36.0 N

WI MD

WQV49 091-20-54.0 W

0011950530 WISCONSIN, STATE OF METEOR

03/17/2026 06286.19000 45-41-36.0 N

MN MD

WQMI426 094-31-31.8 W

0011950585 Minnesota, State of Madelia

03/17/2026 06286.19000 44-03-07.5 N

MN MD

WQMI426 094-31-31.8 W

0011950585 Minnesota, State of Madelia

03/17/2026 06315.84000 44-03-07.5 N

MN MD

WQMI426 094-31-31.8 W

0011950585 Minnesota, State of Madelia

03/17/2026 06345.49000 44-03-07.5 N

MN MD

WQMI426 094-31-31.8 W

0011950585 Minnesota, State of Madelia

03/17/2026 06670.62500 44-03-07.5 N

MN MD

WQMI426 094-31-31.8 W

0011950585 Minnesota, State of Madelia

03/17/2026 06718.75000 44-03-07.5 N

MN MD

WQMI426 094-31-31.8 W

0011950585 Minnesota, State of Madelia

03/17/2026 06745.00000 44-03-07.5 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MN MD

WQMI426 094-31-31.8 W

0011950585 Minnesota, State of Madelia

03/17/2026 06755.00000 44-03-07.5 N

MN MD

WQNJ457 094-51-37.4 W

0011950784 Minnesota, State of Comfrey

03/17/2026 06541.25000 44-06-27.2 N

MN MD

WQNJ457 094-51-37.4 W

0011950784 Minnesota, State of Comfrey

03/17/2026 06585.00000 44-06-27.2 N

NY MD

WQGE853 073-55-37.4 W

0011951002 NEW YORK STATE POLICE New York

03/17/2026 06595.00000 40-51-17.9 N

NY MD

WQGE853 073-55-37.4 W

0011951002 NEW YORK STATE POLICE New York

03/17/2026 10652.50000 40-51-17.9 N

NY MD

WQGE853 073-55-37.4 W

0011951002 NEW YORK STATE POLICE New York

03/17/2026 10715.00000 40-51-17.9 N

NY MD

WQGE853 073-55-37.4 W

0011951002 NEW YORK STATE POLICE New York

03/17/2026 10955.00000 40-51-17.9 N

NY MD

WQGE858 073-55-47.9 W

0011951008 NEW YORK STATE POLICE New York

03/17/2026 10587.50000 40-47-20.9 N

NY MD

WQGE858 073-55-47.9 W

0011951008 NEW YORK STATE POLICE New York

03/17/2026 11215.00000 40-47-20.9 N

NY MD

WQGE858 073-55-47.9 W

0011951008 NEW YORK STATE POLICE New York

03/17/2026 19585.00000 40-47-20.9 N

CA MD

WNTQ777 120-58-19.8 W

0011952240 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF COLFAX

03/18/2026 06004.50000 39-04-02.6 N

CA MD

WNTQ777 120-58-19.8 W

0011952240 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF COLFAX

03/18/2026 06063.80000 39-04-02.6 N

CA MD

WNTQ777 120-58-19.8 W

0011952240 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF COLFAX

03/18/2026 11685.00000 39-04-02.6 N

CA MD

KFL82 121-06-00.8 W

0011952243 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF GRASS VALLEY

03/18/2026 06226.89000 39-07-59.6 N

CA MD

KFL82 121-06-00.8 W

0011952243 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF GRASS VALLEY

03/18/2026 06256.54000 39-07-59.6 N

CA MD

KFL82 121-06-00.8 W

0011952243 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF GRASS VALLEY

03/18/2026 06286.19000 39-07-59.6 N

CA MD

KBG98 120-20-11.7 W

0011952245 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF NORDEN

03/18/2026 06197.24000 39-19-18.6 N

CA MD

KBG98 120-20-11.7 W

0011952245 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF NORDEN

03/18/2026 06404.79000 39-19-18.6 N

CA MD

KBG98 120-20-11.7 W

0011952245 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF NORDEN

03/18/2026 06555.00000 39-19-18.6 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

KBG98 120-20-11.7 W

0011952245 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF NORDEN

03/18/2026 06585.00000 39-19-18.6 N

CA MD

KBG98 120-20-11.7 W

0011952245 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF NORDEN

03/18/2026 06605.00000 39-19-18.6 N

CA MD

KBG98 120-20-11.7 W

0011952245 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF NORDEN

03/18/2026 06655.00000 39-19-18.6 N

CA MD

KBG98 120-20-11.7 W

0011952245 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF NORDEN

03/18/2026 11215.00000 39-19-18.6 N

MN MD

WQJG536 093-59-06.3 W

0011952895 Minnesota, State of St. Peter

03/19/2026 06226.89000 44-18-23.8 N

MN MD

WQJG536 093-59-06.3 W

0011952895 Minnesota, State of St. Peter

03/19/2026 06286.19000 44-18-23.8 N

MN MD

WQJG536 093-59-06.3 W

0011952895 Minnesota, State of St. Peter

03/19/2026 06655.00000 44-18-23.8 N

MN MD

WQNQ940 093-40-47.3 W

0011952918 Minnesota, State of Le Center

03/19/2026 06805.00000 44-21-08.8 N

MN MD

WQNQ940 093-40-47.3 W

0011952918 Minnesota, State of Le Center

03/19/2026 06808.75000 44-21-08.8 N

MN MD

WQNQ940 093-40-47.3 W

0011952918 Minnesota, State of Le Center

03/19/2026 06815.00000 44-21-08.8 N

MN MD

WQNX610 093-35-59.4 W

0011953005 Minnesota, State of Waterville

03/19/2026 06645.00000 44-15-14.1 N

MN MD

WQNX610 093-35-59.4 W

0011953005 Minnesota, State of Waterville

03/19/2026 06648.75000 44-15-14.1 N

MN MD

WQNX610 093-35-59.4 W

0011953005 Minnesota, State of Waterville

03/19/2026 06718.75000 44-15-14.1 N

MN MD

WQNX610 093-35-59.4 W

0011953005 Minnesota, State of Waterville

03/19/2026 06745.00000 44-15-14.1 N

WI MD

WNET263 088-05-05.3 W

0011953070 WISCONSIN, STATE OF UNION GROVE

03/19/2026 06197.24000 42-41-40.1 N

WI MD

WNET263 088-05-05.3 W

0011953070 WISCONSIN, STATE OF UNION GROVE

03/19/2026 06675.00000 42-41-40.1 N

MT MD

WQGU982 106-43-15.3 W

0011953095 State of Montana GLASGOW

03/19/2026 06286.19000 48-06-33.7 N

MT MD

WQGU982 106-43-15.3 W

0011953095 State of Montana GLASGOW

03/19/2026 06345.49000 48-06-33.7 N

MT MD

WQGU982 106-43-15.3 W

0011953095 State of Montana GLASGOW

03/19/2026 06397.38000 48-06-33.7 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MT MD

WQGU982 106-43-15.3 W

0011953095 State of Montana GLASGOW

03/19/2026 10815.00000 48-06-33.7 N

WI MD

KSH46 091-24-32.0 W

0011953104 WISCONSIN, STATE OF HAYWARD

03/19/2026 06271.36500 46-00-10.0 N

WI MD

KSH46 091-24-32.0 W

0011953104 WISCONSIN, STATE OF HAYWARD

03/19/2026 06286.19000 46-00-10.0 N

WI MD

KSH46 091-24-32.0 W

0011953104 WISCONSIN, STATE OF HAYWARD

03/19/2026 06404.79000 46-00-10.0 N

WI MD

KSH46 091-24-32.0 W

0011953104 WISCONSIN, STATE OF HAYWARD

03/19/2026 06585.00000 46-00-10.0 N

NY MD

WRTT613 072-10-16.3 W

0011953876 East Hampton Town Police Department East Hampton North

03/19/2026 06835.00000 40-58-09.6 N

NY MD

WRTT613 072-10-16.3 W

0011953876 East Hampton Town Police Department East Hampton North

03/19/2026 10835.00000 40-58-09.6 N

NY MD

WSLK636 072-13-07.0 W

0011953877 East Hampton Town Police Department Northwest Harbor

03/19/2026 11325.00000 40-58-54.8 N

NY MD

WSLK636 072-13-07.0 W

0011953877 East Hampton Town Police Department Northwest Harbor

03/19/2026 11445.00000 40-58-54.8 N

TX MD

WQRD845 106-12-08.0 W

0011953962 Horizon Police Department Horizon City

03/19/2026 17845.00000 31-41-06.0 N

TX MD

WQRD845 106-12-08.0 W

0011953962 Horizon Police Department Horizon City

03/19/2026 17910.00000 31-41-06.0 N

TX MD

WQRD845 106-12-08.0 W

0011953962 Horizon Police Department Horizon City

03/19/2026 17965.00000 31-41-06.0 N

TX MD

WQRD846 106-10-45.9 W

0011953967 Horizon Police Department Horizon City

03/19/2026 19405.00000 31-41-01.1 N

TX MD

WQRD846 106-10-45.9 W

0011953967 Horizon Police Department Horizon City

03/19/2026 19470.00000 31-41-01.1 N

TX MD

WRJV615 106-12-51.3 W

0011953975 Horizon Police Department Horizon City

03/19/2026 19525.00000 31-41-51.6 N

MN MD

WPQX399 093-42-06.0 W

0011954029 Minnesota, State of JANESVILLE

03/19/2026 06093.45000 44-05-16.0 N

MN MD

WPQX399 093-42-06.0 W

0011954029 Minnesota, State of JANESVILLE

03/19/2026 06123.10000 44-05-16.0 N

MN MD

WPQX399 093-42-06.0 W

0011954029 Minnesota, State of JANESVILLE

03/19/2026 06541.25000 44-05-16.0 N

MN MD

WPQX399 093-42-06.0 W

0011954029 Minnesota, State of JANESVILLE

03/19/2026 06548.75000 44-05-16.0 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MN MD

WPQX399 093-42-06.0 W

0011954029 Minnesota, State of JANESVILLE

03/19/2026 06585.00000 44-05-16.0 N

MN MD

WPQX399 093-42-06.0 W

0011954029 Minnesota, State of JANESVILLE

03/19/2026 06645.00000 44-05-16.0 N

NJ MD

WPWD230 074-32-06.5 W

0011954180 Morris, County of Randolph

03/19/2026 06226.89000 40-49-52.4 N

TX NE

097-19-25.8 W

0011950039 Lower Colorado River Authority Elgin

03/17/2026 11465.00000 30-20-02.7 N

TX NE

097-19-25.8 W

0011950039 Lower Colorado River Authority Elgin

03/17/2026 11505.00000 30-20-02.7 N

WI NE

091-51-47.6 W

0011950523 Wisconsin, State of COLFAX

03/17/2026 05960.02500 45-02-48.9 N

CA NE

120-51-50.1 W

0011952238 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF GOLD RUN

03/18/2026 06256.54000 39-10-00.1 N

CA NE

120-51-50.1 W

0011952238 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF GOLD RUN

03/18/2026 06315.84000 39-10-00.1 N

CA NE

121-03-50.1 W

0011952239 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF Auburn

03/18/2026 11185.00000 38-59-34.1 N

CA NE

121-15-30.1 W

0011952241 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF LINCOLN

03/18/2026 05974.85000 39-01-14.9 N

CA NE

121-15-30.1 W

0011952241 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF LINCOLN

03/18/2026 06034.15000 39-01-14.9 N

CA NE

121-10-35.9 W

0011952242 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF YUBA

03/18/2026 06004.50000 39-23-17.4 N

CA NE

120-32-09.5 W

0011952244 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF SODA SPRINGS

03/18/2026 06815.00000 39-20-19.2 N

MT NE

106-38-15.7 W

0011953103 State of Montana Glasgow

03/19/2026 11305.00000 48-11-34.8 N

AZ NE

109-32-26.7 W

0011953512 City of Douglas Douglas

03/19/2026 11325.00000 31-20-59.1 N

AZ NE

109-32-26.7 W

0011953512 City of Douglas Douglas

03/19/2026 11405.00000 31-20-59.1 N

AZ NE

109-32-32.3 W

0011953513 City of Douglas Douglas

03/19/2026 10835.00000 31-22-21.7 N

AZ NE

109-32-32.3 W

0011953513 City of Douglas Douglas

03/19/2026 10915.00000 31-22-21.7 N

AZ NE

109-32-32.3 W

0011953513 City of Douglas Douglas

03/19/2026 10995.00000 31-22-21.7 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AZ NE

109-32-32.3 W

0011953513 City of Douglas Douglas

03/19/2026 11155.00000 31-22-21.7 N

AZ NE

109-33-12.5 W

0011953514 City of Douglas Douglas

03/19/2026 11485.00000 31-21-46.2 N

AZ NE

109-33-12.5 W

0011953514 City of Douglas Douglas

03/19/2026 11645.00000 31-21-46.2 N

MO NE

093-10-46.3 W

0011955334 Christian County Emergency Services Ozark

03/20/2026 10855.00000 37-00-30.7 N

NC RM

WQFC296 076-46-09.2 W

0011949760 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Bayboro

03/17/2026 06605.00000 35-09-49.5 N

NC RM

WQFC296 076-46-09.2 W

0011949760 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Bayboro

03/17/2026 06645.00000 35-09-49.5 N

NC RM

WQFC304 076-51-49.9 W

0011949762 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Bath

03/17/2026 06685.00000 35-28-30.4 N

NC RM

WQFC304 076-51-49.9 W

0011949762 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Bath

03/17/2026 06805.00000 35-28-30.4 N

NC RM

WQFC353 078-29-56.0 W

0011949765 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Salemburg

03/17/2026 06585.00000 35-02-14.0 N

NC RM

WQFC367 079-20-29.9 W

0011949767 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Yanceyville

03/17/2026 06197.24000 36-26-01.9 N

NC RM

WQFC367 079-20-29.9 W

0011949767 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Yanceyville

03/17/2026 06226.89000 36-26-01.9 N

NC RM

WQFC367 079-20-29.9 W

0011949767 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Yanceyville

03/17/2026 06745.00000 36-26-01.9 N

NC RM

WQFC367 079-20-29.9 W

0011949767 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Yanceyville

03/17/2026 06760.00000 36-26-01.9 N

NC RM

WQFC367 079-20-29.9 W

0011949767 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Yanceyville

03/17/2026 06765.00000 36-26-01.9 N

NC RM

WQFC367 079-20-29.9 W

0011949767 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Yanceyville

03/17/2026 06795.00000 36-26-01.9 N

NC RM

WQFC367 079-20-29.9 W

0011949767 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Yanceyville

03/17/2026 06855.00000 36-26-01.9 N

NC RM

WQXU807 078-51-40.0 W

0011949770 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Roxboro

03/17/2026 06825.00000 36-19-02.2 N

RO

WQFB464

0011947320 MACOMB, COUNTY OF

03/16/2026

RO

WQFB465

0011947327 MACOMB, COUNTY OF

03/16/2026
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXJ616

0011947538 ROCKBRIDGE REGIONAL PUBLIC SAFE

03/16/2026

RO

WQFB466

0011948076 MACOMB, COUNTY OF

03/16/2026

RO

WQFB467

0011948248 MACOMB, COUNTY OF

03/16/2026

RO

WQFB468

0011948253 MACOMB, COUNTY OF

03/16/2026

RO

WQXQ846

0011949272 City of Yuma

03/16/2026

RO

WQXQ847

0011949274 City of Yuma

03/16/2026

RO

WQFB796

0011949897 FULTON COUNTY EMERGENCY COMM

03/17/2026

RO

WQFB798

0011949904 FULTON, COUNTY OF

03/17/2026

RO

WQEZ467

0011950259 Southeast Alaska Power Agency

03/17/2026

RO

WQXP878

0011952468 Boston, City of

03/18/2026

RO

WQXU871

0011952969 City of Fresno

03/19/2026

RO

WQXU873

0011952972 City of Fresno

03/19/2026

RO

WQXV231

0011954465 UTAH COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY

03/20/2026

RO

WQEV227

0011954610 City of Redding

03/20/2026

RO

WQXU931

0011954778 Houston, County of

03/20/2026

RO

WQEY694

0011955168 Village of Elk Grove Village

03/20/2026

RO

WQEY693

0011955176 Village of Elk Grove Village

03/20/2026
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Land Mobile Control Station Meeting the 6.1m Rule
Box/Rectangular 

KMRA around a centerpoint
KMRA around a site (listed on application)  

 Area of Operation Key:

Modification
Amendment  

 Purpose Key:

AM 
MD

A 
P 
X 
R

C Countywide S Statewide 
N Nationwide including HI,AK,US Territories T Citywide 
O Other - Narrative U Continental US 

NE 
RM

New  
Renewal/Modification

RO Renewal Only
NT Certification of Construction

EX Request for Extension of Time
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